

## Product Specification

**Product No.:** 2.75152.820 **Date:** 10.07.2015  
**Product-Name:** Marzipan Carrots **Version:** 3  
**Brand name:** Girrbach

### General product information

**Legal product description** Marzipan with sugar paste

**Product Description:** Coloured marzipan decoration

**Application:** Decoration

**Sensory data:** Taste/odour: Sweet, slightly bitter

Colour: Orange and Green

Texture: Firm ground paste

**Ingredients:** Sugar, **ALMONDS** (24%), glucose syrup, humectant agent: sorbitol syrup, invertase, colouring food carthamus extract, thickener E414, colours: E120, E141, E160a, Stabiliser: citric acid, hen's **EGG** White, hydrolysed **MILK** protein.

**Shelf life:** 24 months from date of manufacture

**Storage conditions:** <60% humidity, 15-20°C, free from foreign odour

### Analytical Data

Parameter	Target	Range	Method
Brix	N/A		
pH	N/A		

### Microbiological Parameters:

Total Plate Count	<50.000 KBE/g
Yeast	<100 KBE/g
Mould	<100 KBE/g
Coliforms	<10 KBE/g
Salmonella	Absent/25g
E. Coli	<10 KBE/g

### Nutrition information per 100g

Energy	1738 kJ 413 kcal	Salt	0.23g
Fat	12.5g		
of which saturates	1.9g		
Carbohydrate	69.4g		
of which sugars	67.3g		
Protein	4.6g		

### Allergen information

**+ = contains**

**- = free from**

**? = may contain traces**

Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof	-
Crustaceans and products thereof	-
Eggs and products thereof	+
Fish and products thereof	-
Peanuts and products thereof	-
Soybeans and products thereof	-
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	+
Nuts, i.e. Almond ( <i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), Hazelnut ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), Walnut ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), Cashew ( <i>Anacardium occidentale</i> ), Pecan nut ( <i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nut ( <i>Bertholletia excelsa</i> ), Pistachio nut ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), Macadamia nut and Queensland nuts ( <i>Macadamia ternifolia</i> ) and products thereof	+
	<b>(Almonds)</b>
Celery and products thereof	-
Mustard and products thereof	-
Sesame seeds and products thereof	-
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	-
Molluscs and products thereof	-
Lupins and products thereof	-

Suitable For Vegetarians	No
Suitable For Vegans	No

**GM Statement**

GM Information	This product does not contain GMOs (as defined by Directive 2001/18/EC (as amended)) and therefore does not require labelling according to EC Regulation 1829/2003 (as amended) and EC Regulation 1830/2003 (as amended).
----------------	---

Prepared by:	Robert Hunter
Position:	Specification Technologist
On behalf of:	Dawn Foods Ltd